

Act 40 and 44 of 2017 has recently been signed by the Governor which make immediate changes to the Judicial Computer System/Access to Justice/Criminal Justice Enhancement Account (JCS/ATJ/CJEA) SURCHARGE. The surcharge has been increased from \$35.50 to \$40.25 an increase of \$4.75. Please see attached Updated Fee schedule effective NOVEMBER 30, 2017.

Document Type	UPDATED REC FEE
Act 319 Clean & Green - New (ACTN)	\$ 18.50
Act 319 Clean and Green - Termination (ACTT)	\$ 0.50
Action to Quite Title (ACTQ)	\$ 18.50
Adjudication (ADJU)	\$ 18.50
Agreement (AGRE)	\$ 58.75
Assignment of Rents/Leases/Other (ASSR)	\$ 58.75
Assignment of Mortgage -Corporate (ASSC)	\$ 58.75
Assignment of Mortgage -Individual (ASSI)	\$ 58.75
Copies	\$ -
Condominium Plans (COND)	\$ 30.00
Declaration of Acquisitions w/RTT (DECA)	\$ 18.50
Declaration of Condominium/Planned Community (DECC)	\$ 18.50
Declaration of Taking (Eminent Domain) (DECT)	\$ 18.50
Deed (DEED)	\$ 70.25
Deputations (DEPU)	\$ 18.50
Deputations - County (DEPC)	\$ 0.50
Easement/Right of Way (EASE)	\$ 58.75
Elected Official Bond (BOND)	\$ 0.50
Highway Permits (HIPE)	\$18:50
Highway Plans (HIPL)	\$15.00
Installment Sales Agreement	\$58.75
Lease Purchase Agreement	\$ 58.75
Memo of Lease (+30 years) (MEM1)	\$ 58.75
Memo of Lease (-30 years) (MEM2)	\$ 58.75
Military Discharge (MILD)	Free
Misc-Non Mortgage (MIS1)	\$ 18.50
Misc w/RTT Tax (MIS3)	\$ 58.75
Mortgage - Corporate (MOR1)	\$ 70.25
Mortgage - Individual (MOR2)	\$ 70.25
Mortgage Modification/Amendment (MORM)	\$ 58.75
Mortgage Release (MORR)	\$ 58.75
Notary Public Commission (NOT1)	\$ 32.00
Notary Public Commission (NOT2) County	\$ 16.50
Notary Public Commission - Electronic (NOT3)	FREE
Notary Public Name Change (NOT4)	\$ 16.50
Notary Public - Signature Only (NOT5)	\$4.00
Notary Public Address Change (NOT6)	\$ 16.50
Ordinance (Flat Fee for Lodging) (ORDN)	\$ -
Ordinance Recorded (ORDR)	\$ 18.50
Overage- to Acct 6543 RIF TRANSACTION	-

Document Type	UPDATED REC FEE
Power of Attorney (POA)	\$ 18.50
Public Printing	No charge
Public Utility Filing (PUBL)	FREE
Release - Other (RELS)	\$ 58.75
RTT Redetermination Act 40 (REDE)	\$ 40.00
Satisfaction - Corporate (SAT1)	\$ 58.75
Satisfaction - Individual (SAT2)	\$ 58.75
Service Charge	TRANSACTION ONLY
Storm Water Mgt. Plan (effective Jan, 2015)	\$ 15.00
Subordination/Postponement of Mortgage (SUB1)	\$ 58.75
Subordinations - other (leases, non-disturbance, etc) (SUB2)	\$ 58.75
Subdivision Plans & Other Plans (SUBD)	\$ 15.00
Supplemental Indenture (SUPP)	\$ 18.50
Termination	\$ 58.75
UCC Amendment (UCC1)	\$ 100.00
UCC Assignment (UCC2)	\$ 100.00